GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

8/12/2024 To

8/19/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/12/2024

08/13/2024

08/13/2024

08/13/2024
08/13/2024
08/13/2024

08/13/2024

08/13/2024
08/14/2024

08/14/2024
08/14/2024
08/14/2024

08/14/2024
08/14/2024

08/15/2024
08/15/2024
08/15/2024

Created By:

09:19

10:32

12:53

13:44

15:31

15:40

21:54

08:58

10:13

15:14
16:14
17:36

22:54

23:49
00:20

02:06
09:27
11:03

11:45
14:07

09:09
12:10
16:49

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

REPORTED
CARJACKING
STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO J O

DOMESTIC
SUICIDE

VANDALISM
VANDALISM
FRAUD

DEATH REPORT
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Field Observation
Report

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

9326 Edmonston Rd
9000 Breezewood Ter
5993 Springhill Dr

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd

Eb

9230 Springhill Ln
5911 Cherrywood Ter

7801 Mandan Rd
5993 Springhill Dr
7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6009 Springhill Dr

400 block Ridge Rd

9334 Edmonston Rd
155 Westway

9308 Edmonston Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5911 Cherrywood Ter
155 Westway

7501 Greenway Center Dr

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB1

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB3

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her White Mercedes GLA (MD 1FH7397) had been
stolen from the parking lot.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his White Ford Econoline ( MD 3FP7884) had been
stolen from the side of the road.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her brother's vehicle had been stolen. A 2002 Honda
CRV bearing MD tag 836220.

Shoplifting/ Theft - Loss prevention employees observed two people at self-checkout who
purchased items but noticed that they did not scan and pay for all of them. They were stopped
once they exited the store and identified. The items were recovered by the store.

Shoplifting/ Theft - The store manager observed a Hispanic male entering the store, placing
items into a bag, and leaving without paying, all captured by video camera.

Shoplifting/ Theft - The store director advised that a suspect entered the store, placed several
items into a wagon, and then left the store without paying.

Suspicious Vehicle/ Impounded—Officers observed a disabled vehicle in the roadway. It was
unoccupied and had its hazard lights on. A loaded handgun was located inside, and the weapon
was placed in the evidence room for safekeeping. The vehicle's tag came back suspended, and
the vehicle was impounded.

Armed Robbery/Attempted Carjacking - A male jumped into the victim's vehicle and robbed her.
The victim broke free and ran, and the suspect fled.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her blue 2021 Honda Accord (MD 9ET7042) was
stolen.

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle's rear window was shattered.

Theft from Auto - The tag was stolen from the victim's vehicle.

Theft Report - The store manager reported that two black males entered the store and stole
merchandise.
Theft from Auto - The victim's purse was stolen from her vehicle.

Domestic

Not Suicide - Someone called the station stating that an online friend of hers made suicidal
statements to her on an online chat. Officers checked and made contact with the subject, who
said that he did not want to harm himself.

Vandalism - The victim had all four tires slashed on his vehicle.

Vandalism - the victim's window was broken on her vehicle.

Fraud - The victim reported that someone had used his credit card to make unauthorized
purchases.
Death Report

Shoplifting/Theft Report - A loss prevention officer advised that a black female entered the store
and took items without paying. The same suspect returned to the store again and stole more
items.

Vandalism - The rear window was broken on the victim's vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim's tag was stolen from her vehicle.

Theft Report - The victim stated that his wallet was stolen from his bag while at work.

Executed on:



08/15/2024 18:58 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6992 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was towed because someone had stolen the tags from the

vehicle.
08/15/2024 19:35 SHOPLIFTING Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Shoplifting/ Theft - TThe store's security reported that a shoplifter entered the store and
concealed items in a bag before running out the exit without paying.
08/15/2024 20:22 SUSPICIOUS PERSON  Report Written 7475 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Suspicious Person - An intoxicated man was arrested for trespassing, indecent exposure, and
causing a public disturbance.
08/16/2024 04:42 VANDALISM Report Written 6007 Springhill Dr GB2 Vandalism - The victim reported that someone had broken the window to her residence.
08/16/2024 09:16 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 9177 Springhill Ln GB2 Theft from Auto - The victim's rear tag was stolen fom her vehicle.
08/16/2024 15:46 DOMESTIC Report Written GB2 Domestic
08/16/2024 17:22 MISSING PERSON Service Rendered 7236 Morrison Dr GB3 Missing person - The father reported his daughter was missing. She was later located safe.
08/17/2024 09:55 THEFT REPORT Report Written 550 Crescent Rd GB1 Theft Report - The victim reported that his handgun was stolen when he was out of state.
08/17/2024 16:16 DISORDERLY Report Written 6002 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Disorderly - A customer created a disturbance and refused to pay after having her hair done.
08/17/2024 16:37 SEXUAL ASALT Report Written GB2 Sexual Assault
REPORT
08/17/2024 19:40 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2023 Toyota Corolla (MD 5FL9537) was stolen
from the parking lot.
08/17/2024 23:05 DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest GB2 Domestic / with Arrest
08/18/2024 11:26 SEXUAL ASALT Report Written GB3 Sexual Assault -
REPORT
08/18/2024 17:55 CUTTING COMBINED Report Written GB3 Domestic

Created By: Executed on:



