## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

8/12/2024

To

8/19/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/12/2024	09:19	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9326 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her White Mercedes GLA (MD 1FH7397) had been stolen from the parking lot.
08/12/2024	10:32	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that his White Ford Econoline ( MD 3FP7884) had been stolen from the side of the road.
08/12/2024	12:53	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5993 Springhill Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her brother's vehicle had been stolen. A 2002 Honda CRV bearing MD tag 836Z20.
08/12/2024	13:44	THEFT REPORT	Field Observation Report	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - Loss prevention employees observed two people at self-checkout who purchased items but noticed that they did not scan and pay for all of them. They were stopped once they exited the store and identified. The items were recovered by the store.
08/12/2024	15:31	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - The store manager observed a Hispanic male entering the store, placing items into a bag, and leaving without paying, all captured by video camera.
08/12/2024	15:40	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - The store director advised that a suspect entered the store, placed several items into a wagon, and then left the store without paying.
08/12/2024	21:54	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB2	Suspicious Vehicle/ Impounded—Officers observed a disabled vehicle in the roadway. It was unoccupied and had its hazard lights on. A loaded handgun was located inside, and the weapon was placed in the evidence room for safekeeping. The vehicle's tag came back suspended, and the vehicle was impounded.
08/13/2024	08:58	REPORTED CARJACKING	Report Written	9230 Springhill Ln	GB2	Armed Robbery/Attempted Carjacking - A male jumped into the victim's vehicle and robbed her. The victim broke free and ran, and the suspect fled.
08/13/2024	10:13	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5911 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her blue 2021 Honda Accord (MD 9ET7042) was stolen.
08/13/2024	15:14	VANDALISM	Report Written	7801 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle's rear window was shattered.
08/13/2024	16:14	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5993 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The tag was stolen from the victim's vehicle.
08/13/2024	17:36	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager reported that two black males entered the store and stole merchandise.
08/13/2024	22:54	THEFT FROM AUTO J O	Report Written	6009 Springhill Dr	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's purse was stolen from her vehicle.
08/13/2024	23:49	DOMESTIC	Warrant Service		GB3	Domestic
08/14/2024	00:20	SUICIDE	Report Written	400 block Ridge Rd	GB1	Not Suicide - Someone called the station stating that an online friend of hers made suicidal statements to her on an online chat. Officers checked and made contact with the subject, who said that he did not want to harm himself.
08/14/2024	02:06	VANDALISM	Report Written	9334 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Vandalism - The victim had all four tires slashed on his vehicle.
08/14/2024	09:27	VANDALISM	Report Written	155 Westway	GB1	Vandalism - the victim's window was broken on her vehicle.
08/14/2024	11:03	FRAUD	Report Written	9308 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Fraud - The victim reported that someone had used his credit card to make unauthorized purchases.
08/14/2024	11:45	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Death Report
08/14/2024	14:07	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/Theft Report - A loss prevention officer advised that a black female entered the store and took items without paying. The same suspect returned to the store again and stole more items.
08/15/2024	09:09	VANDALISM	Report Written	5911 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Vandalism - The rear window was broken on the victim's vehicle.
08/15/2024	12:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	155 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's tag was stolen from her vehicle.
08/15/2024	16:49	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7501 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft Report - The victim stated that his wallet was stolen from his bag while at work.

08/15/2024	18:58	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6992 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was towed because someone had stolen the tags from the vehicle.
08/15/2024	19:35	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - TThe store's security reported that a shoplifter entered the store and
						concealed items in a bag before running out the exit without paying.
08/15/2024	20:22	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	7475 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Suspicious Person - An intoxicated man was arrested for trespassing, indecent exposure, and causing a public disturbance.
08/16/2024	04:42	VANDALISM	Report Written	6007 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim reported that someone had broken the window to her residence.
08/16/2024	09:16	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9177 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's rear tag was stolen fom her vehicle.
08/16/2024	15:46	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
08/16/2024	17:22	MISSING PERSON	Service Rendered	7236 Morrison Dr	GB3	Missing person - The father reported his daughter was missing. She was later located safe.
08/17/2024	09:55	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported that his handgun was stolen when he was out of state.
08/17/2024	16:16	DISORDERLY	Report Written	6002 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Disorderly - A customer created a disturbance and refused to pay after having her hair done.
08/17/2024	16:37	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault
08/17/2024	19:40	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2023 Toyota Corolla (MD 5FL9537) was stolen from the parking lot.
08/17/2024	23:05	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic / with Arrest
08/18/2024	11:26	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Sexual Assault -
08/18/2024	17:55	CUTTING COMBINED	Report Written		GB3	Domestic